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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 28" day of April, 2014
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. #14-199

filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or

about: SURFACE OWNERS: Dominion Transmission, Inc. McClellan
District, Robinson Fork and Roundbottom Road in Center Point,
Tax Map 24 Parcel 9.1 & 9.2.

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by May 19", 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 28™ day of April, 2014
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. #14-199
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: Dominion Transmission, Inc. McClellan
District, Robinson Fork and Roundbottom Road in Center Point,
Tax Map 24 Parcel 9.1 & 9.2.

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by May 19", 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager



Commercial/Industrial Fleodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. , and is for the approved commercial
and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-199

Date Approved:05/21/2014 Expires:05/21/2015

Issued to: DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. POC: WILLIAM SCARPINATO
804-273-3019
Company Address:BRIAN C. SHEPPARD 5000 Dominion Boulevard
445 WEST MAIN ST. GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060

Project Address: ROBINSON FORK/ROUNDBOTTOM RD
CENTERPOINT

|
|
|
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301
Firm: 54017C0045C Lat/Long:

Purpose of development: PIPELINE REPLACEMENT

Issued by: Edwin ¥/“Bo” Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date:05,/21/2014

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Grodronment & Archaeology, L6 | 17434

Doddridge County Commission 4/21/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4/21/2014  BiIll 500.00 500.00 500.00
Check Amount 500.00
Bank One Checking DOM TL-283 Area 2, Floodplain Permit 500.00

Doddridge County, West Virginia

RECEIPT NO: 2019 DATE: 2014/04/28

FROM: pNyTRONMENT & ARCHAEQLOGY LLCAMOUNT.S 500.00

FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

FOR: #14-199 DOMINION TRANSMISSION INC
2014 TL-283 PIPELINE REPLACEMENT PROJECTAREAZ2

00000017434 FP-BUILDING PERMITS 020-318 TOTAL: $500.00
MICHAEL HEADLEY | MEC
SHERIFF &TREASURER CLERK

Customer Copy




West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

Invoice

Pay on-line at http:/iwvdnr.qov/iREM Invoice#: 21102
~ ' Comp. ID#: 5659

Dominion Transmission, Inc. . :

Attention:; William Scarpinato Bill Date:  04/18/2014
5000 Dominion Bivd

Glen Allen, WV 23060

, INVOICE AMOUNT  AMOUNT
~AGREEMENT * . PERIOD.. L PAID DUE . . .

AGREEMENT DATED 4/16/2014 LS-14-V1/09-572 For 4/16/2014 to $0.00 $100.00
A timber mat crossing (2014 TL-283 Pipeline 4/16/2015 _
Replacement Project-Area 2) unnamed - Land and Streams/DNR

tributary of Robinson Fork, Doddridge Co., '

WV180

TOTAL INVOICE: $100.00
NUMBER OF AGREEMENTS: 1

WV Division of Natural Resources
Office of Land & Streams
324 Fourth Avenue, Room 200
South Charleston, WV 25303

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT

Nadine Hamilton (304) 558-3225
nadine.r.hamilton@wv.gov




Legal Advertisement:

Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 28" day of April, 2014
| DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. #14-199
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: Dominion Transmission, Inc. McClellan
District, Robinson Fork and Roundbottom Road in Center Point,
Tax Map 24 Parcel 9.1 & 9.2.

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by May 19", 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Edwin L. “Bo” Wriston. Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager




* Mr. Randall Reid-Smith

Dominion Resources Services, Inc,
445 West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

April 18,2013

7010 2780 0000 4641 9919

West Virginia Division of Culture and Histor y
The Culture Center

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0300

RE: “No Effect” Blanket Approval between Dominion Transmission, Inc. and WV DCH

Dear Mr. Reid-Sinith;

Enclosed is the executed copy of the “No Effect” Blanket Approval Agreement between
Dominion Transmission, Inc., Dominion Hope, and the West Virginia Division of Culture and
History (WV DCH). The Agreement will be in effect until March 15, 2018. The Agreement
provides blanket approval under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, and its
implementing regulations for minor projects mvolvmg mamtemnce and construction on an
existing natural gas pipeline system.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Richard Gangle at 304-627-3225 or
by email at Richard.B.Gangle@dom.com.

Sincerely,

Lisa Moerner
Director, Environmental Sustainability and Gas Envitonmental Services
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.

Enclosures




Dominion Resources Services, Inc. i
5000 Dominion Boulevard,
Glen Allen, VA 23060

HINAPR 22 AM1: 32

BETH A ROGERS i
- COUNTY CLERY |
DOBSRIOGE COUTY, ?

BY OVERNIGHT (OR EXPRESS) MAIL

April 16,2014

Ralph Sandora, Jr.

Doddridge County Clerk

118 East Court Street, Room 102
West Union, WV 26456

RE: Dominion Transmission, Inc.
2014 TL.-283 Pipeline Replacement Project - Area 2
Flood Plain Development Permit Application
McClellan District, Doddridge County, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Sandora;

Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI) has enclosed for your review the Doddridge County
Flood Plain Permit Application for the 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project - Area 2
(Project) in McClellan District, Doddridge County, West Virginia, with applicable $500.00
fee made payable to the Doddridge County Commission (Enclosure 1). Pipeyard 1, associated
with the Project, is located within the Robinson Fork 100-year flood plain at the intersection
of WV-23 and Roundbottom Road in Center Point, WV (Enclosure 2: Figures 1, 2, and 3).
Pipeyard 1 is 2.67 acres in total size.

DTI is proposing to perform the following activities with the FEMA-mapped 100-year
floodplain:

1. Gravel approximately 2.12 acres within the flood plain of Robinson Fork. DTI
will not alter the current elevation of Pipeyard 1.
2. Install timber mat equipment crossings over Stream S2-4 and Wetland W2-3 (1.3

acres). Typical construction drawings have been included for your review
(Enclosure 3).

The wetland and stream within the flood plain will be restored to original grades, contours,
and vegetation types at the completion of construction activities. The graveled portion of the
pipeyard will remain graveled. No above-ground features are associated with the proposed
Project; therefore, Section 6 — As Built Elevations is not applicable to the Project.

If you have any questions concerning the application or need additional information, please
contact William Scarpinato at (804) 273-3019 or William.A.Scarpinato@dom.com. Please
direct your response to:




Mr. Ralph Sandora, Jr.
April 16,2014
Page 2

tffiam Scarpinato
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, VA 23060
William.A.Scarpinato@dom.com

Sincerely,

Robert M. Bisha
Director, Environmental Business Support

Enclosures:

$500 check made payable to Doddridge County Commission
Doddridge County flood plain permit application

Project mapping

Typical construction drawings




ENCLOSURE 1

DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOOD PLAIN
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION AND FEE PAYMENT




DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

No work may start until a permit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is issued.

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfili iocal, state, and

federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS TO THIS

APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE 787 %/C

DATE April 16, 2014

oA wNR

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A
NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO
ANY PROVISION OF THE CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’'S NAME: Brian C. Sheppard .
ADDRESS: 445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
TELEPHONE NUMBER:_Contact: William Scarpinato (804) 273-3019

CONTRACTOR NAME:__ Houchin Construction

ADDRESS: 520 Altizer Road, Arnoidsburg, WV 25234
TELEPHONE #  (304) 655-8379

WV CONTRACTOR LICENCE # WV023768

ENGINEER’S NAME; Jeff Hull
ADDRESS:___ 335 US Highway 33W, Weston, WV 26452
TELEHONE NUMBER; __ {304) 269-6936

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT): Dominion Transmission, Inc.
ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT):
445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, WV 26301

DISTRICT: McClellan District
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: Parcel 9.1: .51 AC Robinson: Parcel 9.2: Robinson 2.40 AC
DEED BOOK REFERENCE: DB 302 pg. 591




=%
X

TAX MAP REFERENCE: TM 24 Parcel 9.1 & 9.2

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_Empty land/Commercial

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY__N/A

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY N/A

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily identify the
project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)

A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE

[ New Structure [ Residential (1 — 4 Family)

[ Addition [ Residential (more than 4 Family)
[ Alteration [ Non-residential (floodproofing)
0 Relocation [ Combined Use (res. & com.)

0 Demolition ] Replacement

0 Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

0 Fill ] Mining ] Drilling 1 Pipelining
Grading
Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

] Watercourse Alteration {(including dredging and channel modification)

[ Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

(1 Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

[ Subdivision (including new expansion)

[ Individual Water or Sewer System

[X] Other (please specify)
Dominion is planning to gravel the lot in all upland areas to make it a permanent staging area/
pipeyard location.

C. STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

1. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED (ENGINEERING PLANS MUST
BE SIGNED AND SEALED).

2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF THE LOT.
SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE INDICATING BUILDING
SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE
PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH.

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT/ PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $_ 5,000




D. ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA OF THE
SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL
OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM) WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY
FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

NAME:___ GLEN UNDERWOOD NAME: SAMUEL K & LOIS C. ARCHER
ADDRESS: WV ROUTE 23 ADDRESS: WV ROUTE 23
CENTER POINT, WV 26339 CENTER POINT, WV 26339

NAME: _ CNG TRANSMISSION INC. N/K/A DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON ANY
ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME
AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE
AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: Same as Above NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
E. CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF
RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO THE PERMIT APPLICATION
PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES INCLUDING:

(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODODRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE RATES
PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C) PUBLICATION. o . U .

(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR REVIEW OF MATERIALS
AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S
FLOODPLAIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT): Brian C. Sheppard
SIGNATURE: P

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form and fees to Clerk of Doddridge County
Court or his/her representative for review.

DATE: April 16, 2014




SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:
[ Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application review is

complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

[ Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is NGVD.
Stream name
Profile #

(] Unavailable

(1 The proposed development is located in a floodway.

0 See section 4 for additional instructions.

SIGNED DATE

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
AREA (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be processed.

(1 A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads and proposed
development.

[ Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable: details for
anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor, (including basement or
crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the first floor, details of flood
proofing of utilities located below the first floor and details of enclosures below the first floor.
Also

] Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 10 lots or 2
acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood elevations if they are
not otherwise available).

(] Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.




] Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD.
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered engineer or
architect.

[ Certification from a registered engineer that the proposed activity in a regulatory floodway will

not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all data and calculations
supporting this finding must also be submitted.

1 Manufactured homes located in a Flood Hazard Area must have a West Virginia Contractor’s
License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the Federal Emergency

Management Agency (FEMA).

[ Other:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity (type is or is not) in conformance with provisions of the
Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge County on May 21, 2013. The

permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and made part of this permit.

SIGNED DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance with the
provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that application, the applicant
may appeal.

APPEALS: Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [1Yes {}No
Hearing Date:
County Commission Decision - Approved [1Yes [INo

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before Certificate of Compliance is
issued). NOT APPLICABLE

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be completed by a
registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor {or attach a certification to this application).

COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or crawl space is
FT. NGVD.
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD.

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.



SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section as applicable
based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:
DATE: BY:
DEFICIENCIES? Y/N
COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE —

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’'S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER
AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE
ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED




3.27 - SILT FENCE

Introduction

Conditions Where
Practice Applies

Design Criteria

A temporary sediment barrier consisting of a synthetic filter fabric
stretched across and attached to supporting posts and entrenched. Used
to intercept and detain small amounts of sediment from disturbed areas
during construction operations in order to prevent sediment from leaving
the site.

No sediment control device is misused more than silt fence (with the
possible exception of hay bales). Much of the silt fence used in West
Virginia is not installed properly. The device does not work if:

not entrenched a minimum of 4 inches.

not placed on the contour-perpendicular to the flow of the water.
installed in areas of concentrated flows.

installed to contain sediment from too large of an area.

little or no maintenance is performed on it.

AW =

Silt fence does not actually filter sediment from muddy water. In field
conditions silt fence acts as a barrier to the flow of water, like a dam,
reducing the energy of the water, which causes the suspended material to
settle out. It is because of the low permeability of the fabric that silt
fence is limited to small drainage areas

Installing silt fence is very labor intensive. It is usually installed by hand
and accumulated sediment must be removed and disposed of by hand. In
many scenarios, installing a diversion and sediment trap would be more
effective and less expensive than using silt fence. In addition, the
NPDES permit requires that a sediment trap or basin be installed
whenever possible.

—_—

Below disturbed areas where erosion would occur in the form of
sheet and small rill erosion.

2. Where the size of the drainage area is no more than one-quarter
acre per 100 feet of silt fence length; the maximum gradient
above the barrier should be less than 2:1.

3. Silt fence will not be used in areas where rock or some other
hard surface prevents the full and uniform anchoring of the
barrier.

4. Silt fence should NEVER be installed in streams or swales or in

any area where there is a reasonable chance of concentrated
flow. In areas where concentrated flows can be expected, use
diversions and sediment traps and /or sediment basins. In ditches
or swales rock check dams should be used in place of silt fence.

1. No formal design is required. An effort should be made to locate
silt fence at least 5 feet to 10 feet beyond the toe of slope.

3.27-1




Construction
Specifications

Materials

Installation

Silt fence should be limited to situations in which only sheet is
expected.

Silt fence should be installed prior to major soil disturbance.

Silt fence should be placed across the bottom of a slope along a
line of uniform elevation (ALWAYS perpendicular to the
direction of flow).

Any time a section of silt fence is knocked down by concentrated
flows the silt fence will be replaced with a diversion and
sediment trap or super silt fence.

Synthetic filter fabric shall be a pervious sheet of propylene,
nylon, polyester or ethylene yarn and shall be certified by the
manufacturer or supplier as conforming to the requirements
noted in WV DOT DOH Specifications or the GEOTEXTILE
section.

Synthetic filter fabric shall contain ultraviolet ray inhibitors and
stabilizers to provide a minimum of 6 months expected usable
construction life at a temperature range of 0 to 120 degrees
Fahrenheit.

If wooden stakes are utilized for silt fence construction, they
must be a minimum of 2” x 2” when oak is used and 2” x 4”
when pine is used. Wooden stakes should have a minimum
length of 5 feet.

If steel posts (standard “U” or “T” section) are utilized for silt
fence construction, they must have a minimum weight of 1.33
pounds per linear foot and should have a minimum length of 5
feet.

The height of a silt fence shall be a minimum of 16 inches above
the original ground surface and shall not exceed 34 inches above
ground elevation.

The filter fabric shall be purchased in a continuous roll cut to the
length of the barrier to avoid the use of joints. When joints are
unavoidable, the silt fence shall be spliced together only at a
support post, by twisting the last post of each run around the
other, and securely sealed. (see drawing)

A trench shall be excavated approximately 4 inches wide and 4
inches deep on the upslope side of the proposed location of the
measure.

The filter fabric shall be fastened securely to the upslope side of
the posts using one inch long (minimum) heavy-duty wire
staples or tie wires and eight inches of the fabric shall be
extended into the trench. The fabric shall not be stapled to
existing trees. The most common type of silt fence has the stakes
attached to the fabric at the factory.

The 4-inch by 4-inch trench shall be backfilled and the soil
compacted over the filter fabric.
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Maintenance

Silt fence shall be removed when it has served its useful purpose,
but not before the upslope area has been permanently stabilized.
Turn the end of a run of Silt Fence slightly uphill to prevent
runoff from going around the end.

Silt fences shall be inspected immediately after each rainfall of
0.5 inch or greater and at least daily during prolonged rainfall or
once a week. Any required repairs or maintenance shall be made
immediately.

Close attention shall be paid to the repair of damaged silt fence
resulting from end runs and undercutting. If the fence is not
installed on the contour (perpendicular to the flow of the water)
both of these conditions can occur.

Should the fabric on a silt fence decompose or become
ineffective prior to the end of the expected usable life and the
barrier still is necessary, the fabric shall be replaced promptly.
Sediment deposits should be removed after each storm event.
They must be removed when deposits reach approximately one-
half the height of the barrier.

If any section of silt fence is knocked down during a rain event
(because it was installed in an area of concentrated flow) then
other measures such as a sediment trap and diversion or super
silt fence must be installed.
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ENCLOSURE 3
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS




- et P g TR e rrm T h e T Y Nt

[

FIGURE 3.27.2

SILT FENCE

NOTE:
THE MAXIMUM LENGTH
-OF SLOPE ABOVE

A ROW OF SILT .
FENCE IS 110 }<’10 MAXIMUM‘)’

p HEIGHT VARIES

PLACED ON CONTOUR \ -
2" HARDWOOD POST

FRONT ELEVATION

2" HARDWOOD POST—\
FILTER CLOTH\

FLOW COMPACTED
FiLL

BURY FILTER CLOTH 4" —I

MINIMUM TO GROUND

A

HEIGHT VARIES

PLACED ON CONTOUR

SIDE ELEVATION

CONNECTION AT
.=, e END OF ROLLS

———

TO0P VIEW

3.27-4




FIGURE 3.27.1
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" The Culture Center
1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.
Charleston, WV 25305-0300

Randall Reid-Smith, Commissioner

WEST

Phone 304.558.0220 » www.wvculture.org
Division of, VlRGlNIIA} Fax 304.558.2779 « TDD 304.558.3562
Culture and H’story EEQ/AA Employer

June 13, 2013

Mr. Robert Bisha : |
Director |
Dominion Transmission

500 Davisson Run Road

Clarksburg, WV 26501

RE: 2013 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project
FR# 13-642-Multi

Dear Mr. Bisha:

We have reviewed the above mentioned project to determine its effects to cultural resources. As
required by Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended, and its
implementing regulations, 36 CFR 800: “Protection of Historic Properties,” we submit our
comments.

According to the information submitted, Dominion Transmission is proposing the replacement of
three segments of TL-283 in Tyler and Doddridge Counties, WV, The vast majority of the
proposed project is covered by our Blanket Agreement; however, the proposed access roads, one
horizontal directional drill workspace and one proposed temporary work space/turn-around fall
outside the existing disturbed right-of-way and were surveyed as part of this project.

Archaeological Resources:

According to the report, survey of the proposed project area resulted in the identification of two
new archaeological resources, 46DO55 and 46D056. Both sites consist of low density scatters of
historic era artifacts that are likely associated with extant homesteads located outside of the Area
of Potential Effect (APE). In addition, the sites lack integrity as well as evidence suggesting the
presence of subsurface features and stratified deposits. As a result, we concur that the portions
of the sites within the proposed project boundaries are not likely to produce significant
information. Because both sites likely extend well beyond the proposed project area, the site
boundaries could not be determined. Nor could they be assessed for their National Register
eligibility. As a result, we concur that the project will have no adverse effect on sites 46DOS55
and 46DO56. '

Architectural Resources:
Submitted information indicates that there are two properties located within the defined APE for
this project. It is the consultant’s opinion that neither property is eligible for inclusion in the




June 13,2013
Mr. Bisha

FR#: 13-642-MU
Page 2

National Register of Historic Places. After review of the submitted information, including
completed Historic Property Inventory (HPI) forms, we concur with this assessment. It is the
consultant’s opinion that there are no architectural resources eligible for or included in the
National Register of Historic Places that will be impacted by this project. We concur with this
assessment. No further consultation regarding architectural resources is necessary.

Cemetery Resources: :
Thank you for documenting the Swiger Cemetery (46D0O57). It is our understanding that the

cemetery falls outside of the proposed project’s Area of Potential Effect. As a result, it was not
assessed for its National Register eligibility. We have no objection to the placement of a sign
notifying construction workers to keep construction equipment away from the cemetery. The
completed cemetery survey form will be added to our records for future use.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have questions regarding our comments or
the Section 106 Process, please contact Lora A. Lamarre-DeMott, Senior Archaeologist, or
Shirley Stewart Burns, Structural Historian, at (304) 558-0240.

Sincerely,
. sﬁzm @4, 4/7 yrys=
g san M. Pierce

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

SMP/LLD/SSB




~ Earl Ray Tombiin
Governor

Division oF NATURAL RESOURCES
324 Fourth Avenue, Room 200
South Charleston WV 25303-1228
TDD (304) 558-1439
TDD 1-800-354-6087
Fax (304) 558-6048
Telephone (304) 558-3225

April 16, 2014

Division of Natural Resources
RIGHT OF ENTRY

Re: . 1$-14-V1/09-572

Dominion Transmission, Inc.
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Alien, VA 23060-

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Natural Resources hereby grants to you for a period of ten (10) years from the date
hereof, a Right of Entry to install, use and maintain a timber mat crossing (2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement
Project-Area 2) along an unnamed tributary of Robinson Fork near Center Point in Doddridge County, West

Virginia.

Thiis Right of Entry is subject to the following terms and conditions:

1.

2.

No in stream work during the fish-spawning season (April 1-June 30).

Work should be completed as quickly as possible during low flows in
designated work areas only.

Any streambed disturbance should be restricted to the immediate area. In
stream use of equipment should be kept to a minimum.

All shore areas disturbed by this operation must be reshaped, seeded and
mulched immediately upon completion of work, The prompt establishment
of vegetative cover will reduce future damage from high water levels.

Green concrete must not be put in the stream (highly toxic to aquatic life).

Guidance should be obtained from NRCS (formerly SCS) and a registered
engineer for the design and construction. Must allow for passage of atleast
ten-year year flood flow.

Best management practices should-be followed; measures such as hay
bales must be used to reduce downstream siltation.

Applicant is responsible for removing debris from in and around the
installation periodically to prevent stream flow obstruction.

Frank Jezioro
Director




Dominion Transmission, Inc.
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April 16, 2014

9. " Durable head walls of logs, crossties, rock, or concrete shall be constructed
at both the upstream and downstream ends of crossing to prevent erosion
of fill material into the stream. :

10. The State's issuance of this Right-of-Entry does not provide for the applicant

- to work outside the requested boundaries nor does the State assume any

liability for the applicant's/landowner’s construction activities. By accepting

this Right-of-Entry, the applicant/landowner assumes liability for any/all

damages caused by this activity to both upstream and downstream
landowners. : -

Guidelines of Best Management Practices for Sediment and Erosion Control as outlined by the
Section of Water Resources, Division of Environmental Protection must .be followed. Copies of those
guidelines are available from the Section of Water Resources, Telephone No. (304) 926-0440.

The issuance of this Right of Entry by the Division of Natural Resources does not preclude the
necessity for you to obtain a permit from the U.S. Corps of Engineers District Office, Permit Section, or any
other state or federal permits which may be required by law, nor does this Right of Entry negate the need to
comply with the West Virginia Water Pollution Control Act and/or the State Environmental Quality Board's
administrative regulations, applicant s also responsible for determining if the proposed activity is located within
an identified flood plain and it is the applicant's responsibility for contacting the local governmental agency in
charge of that program and obtaining a flood plain development permit for it. This Right of Entry does not
grant any rights or privileges, or permission to enter upon or to cross the property of any other person, nor is
permission granted to remove any material that lies upon the property of any other persons. Work should be
completed in as brief a period as possible and within one year from the date of this letter. In the event you fail
or refuse to comply with any of the terms or conditions herein, this Right of Entry will be canceled and
considered null and void and the Division will reject further applications.

" Your payment in the amount of $100.00 is now due and payable to the Division of Natural Resources
covering the first year's annual fee of this agreement. You must notify the Division in writing with this
installation has been removed. Your agreement will be effective upon receipt of your payment in fult.

Sincerely,

Qp T. Scarberry, Supervisor
Office of Land and Streams

JTS:cb

pc. DNR Fish Biologist
Mr. Mike Zeto, Environmental Enforcement
DNR Conservation Officers
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April 14,2014

BY OVERNIGHT (OR EXPRESS) MAIL RECEN ED

20t
John Schmidt APR 16
United States Fish and Wildlife Service (@)
694 Beverly Pike \N\'F

Elkins, West Virginia 26241

RE: Dominion Transmission; Inc.
2014 T1-283 Pipeline Replacement Project — Area 2
Renewal of Threatened and Endangered Species Consultation
McElroy District, Tyler County and_McClellan_District, Deoddridge County, West

Virginia

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

In a letter dated May 14, 2013, the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) provided clearance

. for the Dominion Transmission; Inc. (DTI) 2013 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project — Job 1 in
McElroy District, Tyler County, and McClellan District, Doddridge County, West Virginia
(Enclosure 1). The 2013 TL-283 Pipcline Replacement Project ~ Job 1 was partially completed
and is how pamed the 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project — Area 2 (Project). DT is
requesting an updated Section 7 clearance for thé Project which is now schedule to begin June 2,
2014 and end August 15,2014,

The location of the proposed pipeline replacement will now begin about halfway through the
préevious project with starting coordinates of 39.436786, -80.63672 and have the same ending
coordinates of 39.42370, -80.62465. mAibHEoIRRE Workepacamvi EhaeeasdavithiTTRIzy
ExistingesC:fovtrwidesmaintainederightofawayBROWY In order to complete the proposed
Project, DT1 has added one additional pipeyard (Pipeyard 1) and one existing dirt/gravel access

COTTT e e oMA L iesstaknicivetfonhiintisigsivactesy Enclosure 2 depicts

United States Department of the Interior
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

West Virginia Field Office
. 694 Beverly Pike
Elkins, West Virginia 26241

In to 5 e

o rﬁr;on;e b your leﬁ; abov;, we have made a fnoeﬁ'ect” determination that the project will not affect federally-listed

: dan.eserequ o l'thrammeq 3 w]sﬂ;:et;n:;i ;h:r\'lzfo“rﬁlglc;;xologi_cal assessment or further section 7 itation under thei‘ dangered
i e . . y - e . . <

anpmd oo sm';medim mes avatabie. e s Serv- al;:n Sbc;ugpm}c:iglms change, or if additional information on listed

Definitive determinations of the .
L " P of waters ted States. i N : o
permits, if any, are made by the U.S. Army Co of the United including wetlands, in the project area and the need for

: ! rps of Engineers. They may be contacted at: ; P
Brageh, 502 Eighth Sirsgt, Huninglon, West Virginia 25701, telephoe (304) 3998710, 8" Pistriet, Regulatory

AN -94- ] 2 _
S -

e




DivisioN oF NATURAL RESOURCES

Wildlife Resources Section

Operations Center
P.O. Box 67
Elkins, West Virginia 26241-3235

Telephone (304) 637-0245

Fax (304) 637-0250
Earl Ray Tomblin Frank Jezioro
Governor Director

April 25, 2014

Mr. William Scarpinato

Dominion Resources Servicas, Inc.
5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Dear Mr. Scarpinato;

We have reviewed our files for information on rare, threatened and endangered (RTE)
species and sensitive habitats for the area of the proposed TL-283 Pipeline Replacement
Project — Area 2 in Doddridge County, WV.

We have no known records of any RTE species or sensitive habitats within the project
area. The Wildlife Resources Section knows of no surveys that have been conducted in the
area for rare species or rare species habitat. Consequently, this response is based on
information currently available and should not be considered a comprehensive survey of the
area under review. ‘

The information provided above is the product of a database search and retrieval. This
information does not satisfy other consultation or permitting requirements for disturbances to the
natural resources of the state, and further consultation may be required. Additionally, any
concurrence requirements for federally listed species must come from the US Fish and Wildlife
Service,

Thank you for your inquiry, and should you have any questions please feel free to
contact me at the above number, extension 2048. Enclosed please find an invoice.

Environmental Resources Specialist
Wildlife Diversity Unit

enclosure

S:\Monthly\Barb\invoices\Dominion1.doc




" NO. 214-645

INVOICE

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources
Wildlife Resources Section, P.O. Box 67, Elkins, WV 26241
Attention: Ms. Patty Fordyce

in Account With: Dominion Resources Services, inc. Date: April 25,2014

5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 3060

Attention: Mr. William Scarpinato

For the retrieval and compilation of information on rare, threatened and endangered
species and sensitive habitats for the proposed TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project — Area 2 in
Doddridge County, WV, '

AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Make check payable to WV Division of Natural Resources. Please reference the invoice
number on your check. Mail to the above address and to the attention of Ms. Fordyce.




Memorandum

Date: May 13, 2014
To: ’ Mr. Jeffrey Prawdzik, Dominion Resource Services, Inc.
From: Ms. Sharon Brown, Environment & Archaeology, LLC
Subject: : Nationwide Permit 12 Checklist Determination

2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project — Area 2

Based on the field surveys berformed in February 2013, January 2014, and February 2014, as
well as a map review and review of proposed Project impacts associated with the 2014 TL-283
Pipeline Replacement Project — Area 2, Environment & Archaeology, LLC has determined the
following: '

e No permanent wetland impacts will occur in conjunction with the Project.

e Approximately 0.36 acre of wetland will be timber matted which is not an activity
regulated by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, per correspondence from the
Huntington District. i

e No permanent stream impacts will occur in conjunction with the Project.

e A total of 271 feet of stream channel will be timber matted to allow for site access. As
stated above, the placement of timber mats is not an activity that is regulated by the
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers.

e NoTier 2 or Tier 3 streams are crossed by the proposed Project.

o No Tier 1 streams have greater than 300 linear feet of impacts.

e No forested wetlands will be impacted by the Project.

e Based on the above determination, the Project does not require U.S. Army Corps of
Engineer clearance because there will be no impact to any wetlands or streams.




Table 1. Waterbody Summary for the 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project - Area 2 in Tyler and Doddridge Counties,
Waest Virginia
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s L S € Pl (feet) Ce Ares : _
2014 AREAZ (2013 J0B'1)
w21 w11 PEM - - - Crossed In 2013 - Pipeline
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1=327° Pipeline and Access
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Broad Run N sand
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Crossed in 2013 I

w2-2 W1-2' PEM - - - 10.03) - Pipeline

Ephemeral tributary to =140 25 Access Road
523 513 Broad Run No ":gfg':, gravel, sitt, clay - {to be timber matted} 2-3
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Intermittent tributary =287 cobble, gravel, 246
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1 Channel length and wetland acreage within the survey area was determined by ArcView GIS software.




Page 1 of 22 .
Permit No. WV0116815

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF WATER AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57" STREET SE

— | CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345
GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT

Permit No. WV0116815 Issue Date: May 13,2013
Effective Date: June 12, 2013
Expiration Date: May 13, 2018
Subject: Stormwater Associated .
with Oil and Gas related Construction Activities

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that any discharge of stormwater runoff from oil and gas field construction
activities or operations such as exploration, production, processing or treatment operations or
transmission facilities, disturbing one acre or greater of land area are agreeing to be regulated
under the terms and conditions of this General Water Pollution Control Permit (General
Permit), except for;

1. Activities that result in the disturbance of less than one acre of total land area,
which are not part of a larger common plan of development.

2. Stormwater discharges associated with land disturbing activities that may
reasonably be expected to be causing or contributing to a violation of a water
quality standard as determined by the Director.

3. Activities regulated under the Department of Environmental Protection’s
Office of Oil and Gas (0O0G).

4. Activities covered under the Division of Water and Waste’s (DWWM) WV
: NPDES Stormwater Construction General Permit.

is hereby granted coverage under this General Water Pollution Control Permit to allow
stormwater discharges into the surface waters of the State. This General Permit is subject to
the following terms and conditions:




Jeffrey M Prawdzik (Services - 6)

From: A Jeffrey M Prawdzik (Services - 6)

Sent: Thursday, June 05, 2014 9:12 AM

To: Jeffrey M.Prawdzik (Services - 6)

Subject: FW:. Modification Approval for WVR106631-A, TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Job 1 and Job

3, Doddridge Co., 43.83 Acres

‘From: DEP NPDESEP [mailto:DEP.NPDESEP@wv.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2014 2:05 PM

To: DEP NPDESEP; randal.l.rogers@dom.com

Cc: jhouchinl3@aol.com; Hodge, Timothy W; Swiger, Bradley C; Minigh, Christina D

Subject: Modification Approva!l for WVR106631-A, TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Job 1 and Job 3, Doddridge Co., 43.83
Acres

Brian C. Sheppard
Dominion Transmission Inc.
445 W. Main St.
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Physical Site Location: WV 23, Center Point

Please be advised that this e-mail constitutes approval and serves as Modification No. 1 of your existing WV/NPDES
General Permit Registration No. WVR106631, dated the 3 day of July , 2013.

After review of your existing Genefal Permit Registration and Permit Modification Application No. WVR106631 -A , the
subject general permit registration is hereby modified to add a pipe laydown area and an access road. The limits of
disturbance have increased from 40.74 to 43.83 acres. The permit fee has increased to $1,500.00 dollars.

All other terms and conditions of the subject registration shall remain in effect and unchanged.

If you'h'ave any questions relative to this approval, please do not hesitate to contact Joe Cochran at (304) 926-0499 Ext.
1069 or by email at joseph.w.cochran@wyv.gov . :

Scott G. Mandirola, Director

WYV DEP-Division of Water & Waste Mgt.
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Phone: (304) 926-0495

Fax: (304) 926-0496




Gmail - F W: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data (ATTENTION Bo Wriston) Page 1 of 4

Edwin Wriston <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

byrCoogle

FW: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data (ATTENTION Bo Wriston)

1 message

Tue, Jul 8, 2014 at 1:41

William A Scarpinato (Services - 6) <william.a.scarpinato@dom.com> PM

To: "doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com” <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Bo,

" Attached are the files that your requested for the TL-283 project. If you have any questions please
contact Jeff Prawdzik (contact information below).

JEHREY PRAWDZIK
SERVICES COMPANY
CONTRACTOR

GES --CLARKSBURG

{570) 239-7759 Work
jeffrey.m.prawdzik@dom.com

Thanks,

Bill Scarpinato

Regards,

Bill Scarpinato, Jr.

Manager, Environmental

Dominion Resources Services, Inc. — Environmental Business Support
0: (804) 273-3019 |

C: (804) 461-1426

William.A.Scarpinato@dom.com

5000 Dominion Blvd, Glen Allen, VA 23060
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d943 79¢3 94&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1... 07/10/2014 |




Gmail - FW: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data (ATTENTION Bo Wriston) Page 2 of 4

b% Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Jeffrey M Prawdzik (Services - 6)
Sent: Wednesday, July 02, 2014 3:57 PM
"~ To: William A Scarpinato (Services - 6)
Subject: RE: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data

Bill,

| spoke with Bo Wriston of the Doddridge County Commission about this request. He said the flood plain
watch dog group is going through everything and pointed out to them that these documents are required
(it is not mentioned anywhere in the application, and they are changing the form).

Note that the only aspect ofArea 2 that is in the flood plain is a pipeyard/staging area on Roundbottom
Road; however, the entire Area 2 was lumped together for the permitting and clearance packages. As
such, 've attached everything for TL-283 Area 2 here that was obtained through the Environmental
group. I'll spoke with Jeff Hull and he said Dominion owns the pipeyard and did not need to obtain any
other permits for it such as the Highway Occupancy Permit, Driveway Permit, etc, so my attachments
here are all that apply to Bo's request. '

Let me know if you have any questions. | told Bo you would be forwarding these to him.

Thanks,

Jeff

From: William A Scarpinato (Services - 6)

Sent: Wednesday, July 02, 2014 3:10 PM

To: Jeffrey M Prawdzik (Services - 6)

Subject: Fwd: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379¢394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1...  07/10/2014



Gmail - FW: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data (ATTENTION Bb Wriston)

Regards,
Bill Scarpinato

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Edwin Wriston <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Date: July 2, 2014 at 2:57:19 PM EDT

To: <William.A.Scarpinato@dom.com>

Subject: 2014 TL-283 Pipeline Replacement data

-~ Mr. Scarpinato,

Page 3 of 4

In order to fully complete our work on the TL-283 Pipeline Replacement Project - Area 2
project for Dominion, designated as DCFPP #14-199, | need to get copies from you of the
approval letters for all additional pertinent permits issued by other regulatory bodies such as
DEP, USACE, WVDOR, etc. Our ordinance requires we have copies of those approved

permits in our files.
Please provide the requested documentation at your earliest convenience.

Respectfully,

Edwin L. "Bo"‘Wriston, Floodplain Manager
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

Work Phone:1-304-873-2631

Mobile Phone: 1-304-629-3735

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

www.doddridgecounty.wv.gov

| https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?2ui=2&ik=d94379¢394& view=pt&search=inbox&th=1...

07/10/2014
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient
(s) and may contain confidential, prlvneged or sensitive information. Any unauthorized
review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Page 4 ”of 4

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally
confidential and or privileged and.does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or
offer relating thereto which binds the sender without an additional express written confirmation to that
effect. The information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone
else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of
the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic
transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in error,
and delete it. Thank you.

9 attachments

@ 2013 Signed No Effect Blanket WVSHPO.pdf
1663K

130613 TL-283 WV SHPO Clearance Incoming.pdf
- 1193K

%% 140416 TL-283 Area 2 Pipeyard 1 OLS Equipment Crossing Incoming.pdf
' 146K '

140425 TL-283 Area 2 USFW Updated Clearance Incoming.pdf
= 743K

140425 TL-283 Area 2 WVDNR Updated Clearance Incoming.pdf
= 78K

140513 TL-283 AREA 2 NWP 12 Checklist. pdf
S 16K

140603 TL-283 Area 2 WVDEP NPDES Stormwater Permit WWR106631-A Email Incoming.pdf
=l 26K

COMPLETE NWP 12 - WV Conditions 051314.pdf
1 435K

WV0116815 Permit.pdf
2517K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d94379c394 & view=pt&search=inbox&th=1...

07/10/2014
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LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT:,
: +.. Doddridge County :
~ " Floodplain Permit Application -

Please take oti hat'on the 2811i dsy of April, 2014
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. 14 -199 filed an
nppliba’tiﬁr} foi q_‘,ququi_l':i,illf-l’er'rllj'it ‘to dev‘élop Iand
located at or about: SURFACE OWNERS: Dominion
Transmission, Inc. McClellan District, Robiuson Fork and

. Roundbottom Road in Center Point, Tax Map 24 Parcet

9.1 &9.2.

The Applicatioil is oni file with the Clerk of the County
Court and may be inspected or copied during regular
business hours. Any interested persons who desire (o
comment shall present the same in writing by May 19th,
2014 .

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456 .
Beth A. Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk
Edwin L. “Bo" Wriston, Doddridge County Flood Piain
Manager
5-6-2xb

e &"'\, ) RWAN,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

1, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon

Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice

Entitled:

. /l//édw . //&m /W ......

was published in said paper for

Z Y- J 90

1 . . . .
successive weeks beginning with the issue

of%ﬂﬁ*& )

ending with the issue of

WORD SPACE at . ... ... IS

2/

2014 and

amounts tothesumof $.. =270 7~ ... ...

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST
PUBLICATION

s /6,31

NOTARYPUBLIC

2

RGN

West Union, WV 26456

Nt
Ty Co

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
) LAURA J ADAMS
A 212 Edmond Street

mmission Expires June 14, 2023

Pt




